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Bubbles

GANCIA PROSECCO 200ML | ITALY

Very delicate, fresh and harmonious bouquet with hints of bread,
orange and lemons. Aromatic, dry and delicate, smooth, fresh and
pleasant.

FREIXENET CORDON NEGRO | SPAIN
Crisp, fresh and dry, with zesty citrusy flavours licking around the
edges of the bready richness.

ALAN SCOTT CECEILIA BRUT | MARLBOROUGH
Wild strawberries and stone fruit flavours abound with a hint of
yeasty autolysis. With a creamy long lasting finish.

MUMM CORDON ROUGE | FRANCE
Aromas of lemon and grapefruit, combined with the richness of
firm, fleshy fruits such as white peaches, apricots and tart apples.

BOLLINGER | FRANCE
Intense, robust, larger than life, coffee, caramel and honey notes
augment the rich tides of fresh fruit.

Aromatics
BROOKFIELD PINOT GRIS | HAWKE’S BAY
Full of ripe pear and wild honey notes.

SACRED HILL PINOT GRIS | MARLBOROUGH
This aromatic Pinot Gris offers aromas of Nashi pear, white peach,
sweet white flowers and vanilla pod.

PETANE VIOGNIER | HAWKE’S BAY
Full-bodied with aromas of honey and orange blossom with pine nuts
and pomegranate on the palate.

ELEPHANT HILL SEA VIOGNIER | HAWKE’S BAY

This Viognier displays classic aromas of ripe stone fruit and pear
with distinctive floral notes. Slightly creamy with fresh acidity and
spice with a hint of flint to finish.

ALPHA DOMUS THE WINGWALKER VIOGNIER | HAWKE’S BAY
Peach, poached pear and orange blossom integrate with nougat
and jasmine notes.

CLEARVIEW COASTAL GEWURZTRAMINER | HAWKE’S BAY
Full of Turkish delight and ginger balanced with a semi-sweet
tropical finish.

CRAB FARM GEWURZTRAMINER | HAWKE’S BAY

Made from 100% Gewdrztraminer grapes grown at the Crab Farm
vineyard. An off-dry style with beautiful aromatics of rose petals,
ginger spice and sweet lychee.

MISSION ESTATE RIESLING | HAWKE’S BAY
This dry styled Riesling captures freshness and delicacy with lime,
citrus and floral notes.

CRAGGY RANGE TE MUNA RIESLING | HAWKE’S BAY

Pale golden straw. Lifted lime zest with a hint of lavender blossom
ticking through. The beautifully poised palate with sugar and acid
sits in harmony.

Glass

Glass

14

13

14

14

14

14

13

Bottle
15

45

45

100

160

Bottle

45

45

45

55

50

50

50

45

60




Sauvignon Blanc
CLEARVIEW ESTATE COASTAL | HAWKE’S BAY
Tropical aromas of passionfruit, citrus and hints of vanilla give way

to a tangy lemon curd palate.

VILLA MARIA RESERVE | WAIRAU VALLEY, MARLBOROUGH
Powerful aromas of blackcurrant and passionfruit. An enticing
array of ripe citrus fruit mixed with pungent herbs such as fresh

rosemary, finishing with subtle acidity.

DOG POINT | MARLBOROUGH
Freshly squeezed citrus and dried herbs on the nose with lively

fresh acidity is followed by a soft, rounded palate.

CRAGGY RANGE | MARLBOROUGH
Ripe lime and green apple notes meld with fresh herbs and a hint

of flowing spring water.

Rose
CLEARVIEW BLUSH | HAWKE’S BAY
Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it’s juicy and lively with raspberry,

cherry and floral characters.

ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROSE | HAWKE’S BAY
Lovely super pale pink color with a gorgeous nose of red berries,
with floral notes. Juicy and succulent on the palate, but very

refined and silky.

ESK VALLEY ESTATE ROSE | HAWKE’S BAY
Made from Merlot grapes grown in cool inland sites in Hawkes Bay.
The wine has aromas of red fruits and stone fruit, fermented dry

with a crisp finish.

PETANE STATION EDELZWICKER ROSE | HAWKE’S BAY
Wild roses and juicy ripe peach, this punchy rosé boasts ample

character firm tannins and a lingering, youthful, red cherry palate.

Glass

14

14

Glass

14

13

Bottle

50

50

50

60

Bottle

45

50

45

50



Chardonnay Glass
TONY BISH FAT N SASSY | HAWKE’S BAY 13
Ripe yellow stone fruits and citrus fruit aromas with an edge of

creamy and nutty barrel-ferment and spicy oak notes.

CLEARVIEW ESTATE WHITE CAPS | HAWKE’S BAY 14
This wine delivers loads of oak, buttery toast and massive tropical fruit.

CRAGGY RANGE “GIMBLETT GRAVELS” | HAWKE’S BAY
Sweet fruit flavours and aromatics of white blossom, nectarine,
with a subtle lift from the finest french oak.

ALPHA DOMUS, SKYBOLT | HAWKE’S BAY
Stone Fruit and biscuit flavours are balanced by a long citrus finish
and hints of toffee and caramel.

ELEPHANT HILL RESERVE | HAWKE’S BAY
Ripe stone fruit, citrus peel, brioche, cedar and vanilla on the nose.
delivers layers of fine texture and delectable flavours.

TRINITY HILL GIMBLETT GRAVELS | HAWKE’S BAY
Citrus, white flowers, ripe grapefruit and melon aromas with
flavours of cashew, roasted almond and gun flint.

MAN O WAR VALHALLA | WAIHEKE ISLAND
A ripe, full-bodied chardonnay. Layers of tropical fruit, flint, smoke
and a gentle creamy texture.

CHURCH ROAD “TOM” | HAWKE’S BAY

A complex, finely textured chardonnay, with a core of fruit aromas
suggestive of citrus, citrus blossom, white peach, and fresh fig
layers of savory complexity.

Pill()t N()il' Glass
ASKERNE | HAWKE’S BAY 12
cherry and red berry fruited with wild thyme, dark savory toast,

and five-spice aromatics. The palate is juicy with ripe cherry and

berry fruit flavors, oak spice, and licorice notes on the finish.

HAWKE’S RIDGE | HAWKE’S BAY 14
Dark cherries and vanilla with a classic pinot noir earthiness and
layers of well-integrated oak.

OSAWA | HAWKE’S BAY

Oak Cherry and spice aromas lead into a full rounded palate. The
tannins are firm but melting & provide a supple structure and a
long finish.

FICKLE MISTRESS | CENTRAL OTAGO
Dark berry and sweet, spicy oak flavors come together to create a
luxurious, captivating pinot.

MT DIFFICULTY | CENTRAL OTAGO
perfumed black fruits of the forest dominate the aroma and these
are underpinned by lovely clove, anise, and other brown spice notes.

Bottle
55

60

65

65

90

60

75

240

Bottle
45

45

50

45

82




Syrah

HAHA | HAWKE’S BAY

Fruit aromas of blackcurrant, blueberry, and cranberry with savory
characters and oak complexity.

CLEARVIEW CAPE KIDNAPPERS | HAWKE’S BAY
Dark fruit flavors & a spicy array of anise, licorice, and black and
white pepper.

TRINITY HILL | HAWKE’S BAY

Intense blackberry, wild raspberries, red licorice, and hints of
savory spice combine to produce a fruit-dominant complex wine
with a subtle touch of oak spice on the finish.

PETANE | HAWKE’S BAY
Aromas of licorice, violets, and spice on the nose lead to red
cherries and espresso on the palate.

ELEPHANT HILL RESERVE | HAWKE’S BAY

Aromas of ripe black currant and red peppercorn, wild berry
compote, pepper and sweetmeats the bouquet is fresh, youthful,
varietal, and enticing.

CRAGGY RANGE GIMBLETT GRAVELS | HAWKE’S BAY
Deepest red with a vibrant purple hue. So much lift and perfume.
Violets, lavender, and maraschino cherries lift from the glass.

MAN O WAR DEADNOUGHT | WAIHEKE ISLAND

Classic Dreadnought, smoky peat, earthy crushed rock overlaid
with blueberry, dark berry, and dried herbs. The palate is athletic
with a ripped middleweight physique, an artful display of power
and control.

Dessert Wine

THE NED NOBLE SAUVIGNON BLANC | MARLBOROUGH

The wine displays luscious tropical fruits, toffee, and some delicate
floral notes that combine with layers of honey and musk. Rich and
textured.

Bordeaux \nd Other Reds

CLEARVIEW CAPE KIDNAPPERS MERLOT | HAWKE’S BAY
Weighty, with strong, ripe plum and spice flavors, a hint of fruit
cake, cedary oak in evidence, and good richness and roundness.

BROOKFIELDS MERLOT | HAWKE’S BAY
Merlot exhibits Black Doris plum, black currant, strawberry, oak,
and soft tannins.

SACRED HILL RESERVE MERLOT CABERNET SAUVIGNON | HAWKE’S BAY
Notes of ripe plum, cassis, dried rose, and spice from the finest
French oak.

TE MATA ESTATE AWATEA | HAWKE’S BAY

Aromatics of roses, violets, wild blackberry, and dark plum,
intertwined with notes of aniseed and thyme black fruits, with
blackcurrants, spice, and raspberry syrup on the palate.

Glass

13

14

Glass

15
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14

14

14
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45

50

45
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CHURCH ROAD “TOM” | HAWKE’S BAY 290
An amalgam of rich, ripe, dark fruit is overlaid with beguiling, lifted

aromas with subtle notes of cacao, vanilla, and dried currant bring a

luxuriousness to the aroma and flavor.

TRINITY HILL GIMBLETT GRAVELS TEMPRANILLO | HAWKE’S BAY 65
Attractive brambly, blackberry-like ripe fruits along with spicy soft tannins
and licorice, chocolate and sarsaparilla flavors.

TE MATA ESTATE GAMAY NOIR | HAWKE’S BAY 50
A cherry bon-bon on the nose, with fresh raspberry, juicy strawberry,
and sweet, red, toffee apple.

SQUAWKING MAGPIE THE GRAVELS MERLOT/CABERNET | HAWKE’S BAY 70
This wine is deep in color with a layered fragrant nose of ripe plum and

cassis with lifted vanilla, cedar and tobacco notes. The palate has a rich

velvet texture with excellent structure, ripe black fruits and cassis flavors

with a long full finish

Tap Beer Handle
TUATARA HAZY PALE ALE | WELLINGTON 14
KINGFISHER PREMIUM LAGER | INDIA 12

Botue Beer

KINGFISHER STRONG 500ML 18
PANHEAD SUPERCHARGER APA 12
TUIl 10
EXPORT GOLD 10
PERONI 10
ASAHI 10
HEINEKEN 10
HEINEKEN 00 (0% ALCOHOL) 10
STEINLAGER LIGHT (2.5% ALCOHOL, LOW CARB)

CORONA 12
HAWKE’S BAY INDEPENDENT PEACH BOMB 14
HAWKE’S BAY INDEPENDENT CALABASH CIDER (PASSIONFRUIT) 14
HAWKE’S BAY INDEPENDENT BLACK DUCK PORTER 14
HAWKE’S BAY INDEPENDENT RED SANGARIA 14
HAWKE’S BAY INDEPENDENT KINGSTON APPLE CIDER 14
HAWKE’S BAY INDEPENDENT PILSNER 14

MONTEITHS CIDER 10




Whisky
JACK DANIEL SINATRA
BUSHMILL 10 YR

MONKEY SHOULDER

DALMORE 12 YR

ARDBEG 10 YR

AMRUT SINGLE MALT

AMRUT PEATED

CHIVAS REGAL 12YEARS
JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL
JOHNNIE WALKER DOUBLE BLACK
JOHNNIE WALKER GOLD LABEL
TALISKER 10YEARS

LAGAVULIN 16YEARS

JAMESON IRISH WHISKY

JACK DANIEL

JIM BEAM

MAKER’S MARK

CANADIAN CLUB

FAMOUS GROUSE
GLENFIDDICH 12 YR

Rum
APPLETON RUM
CORUBA RUM
CAPTAIN MORGAN
BACARDI RUM

Gin

HENDRICKS GIN
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE
GORDON GIN

Brandy / COGN\C
ST REMMY BRANDY
COURVISIER VS

REMI MARTIN VSOP

REMI MARTIN XO

PORTS / SHERRY

TAYLORS 10YEARS FINE TWANY PORT

TAYLORS TWANY PORT
HARVEYS BRISTOL CREAME SHERRY

30ml
35
18
14
18
18
15
20
18
16
18
18
20
18
25
14
14
12
16
12
12
15

15
12
12
12

18
14
12

14
20
25
35

20
15
15



SHOTS
COINTREAU
DRAMBUIE
JAGERMESTER
BAILEY’S
KAHLUA
CAMPARI
MALIBU
MARTINI ROSSO
MARTINI EXTRA DRY
JOSE TEQUILA

Yodka

SMIRNOFF RED

GREY GOOSE | FRANCE
ABSOLUT ELYX | SWEEDEN

CocKktails
MOJITO
Bacardi Rum, lime and fresh mint

MARTINI
Gin/Vodka, stirred with Vermouth and served with Lemon or Olives

MOSCOW MULE
Vodka, Lime Juice and Ginger Beer

MARGARITA
Tequila, Lime juice, Cointreau

NEGRONI
Gin, Campari & Sweet Vermouth

COSMOPOLITAN
Smirnoff Vodka, Cointreau, Lime and Cranberry Juice

TEQUILA SUNRISE
Tequila, Grenadine & Orange Juice

ESPRESSO MARTINI
Vodka, Kahlua & Fresh Brewed Espresso

LONG ISLAND ICED TEA
Bacardi, Vodka, Gin, Tequila, Cointreau, Lemon Juice and Coca Cola

Liquor Coffee
IRISH COFFEE
Irish whisky, fresh brew espresso, creme

CALYPSO COFFEE
Espresso coffee, rum, Kahlua & créme

30ML

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

30ML

12

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

22

25

22

22




Mockitails
MANGO MULE

Mango juice, ginger beer, Lemon Juice

VIRGIN PINA COLADA

Coconut cream, Pineapple Juice
FRUIT PUNCH

MANGO & COCONUT REFRESH

Mango juice, Coconut milk, Soda water

VIRGIN MANGO MARGARITA

Mango juice, orange juice, Lemon Juice, Sparkling Water

CINDRELLA

Mix Of juices, ginger ale & Greanadine

Juices

ORANGE JUICE
PINEAPPLE JUICE
CRANBERRY JUICE
TOMATO JUICE
SPICED TOMATO JUICE

Soft drinks

COCA COLA

COKE ZERO

FANTA

SPRITE

GINGER ALE

TONIC WATER

SODA WATER

LIME & SODA

LEMON, LIME & BITTERS
RASPBERRY & LEMONADE
RASPBERRY & COKE
MANGO LASSI

SWEET LASSI

SALTY LASSI

MASALA CHAAS
BUNDABERG GINGER BEER
HAWKES BAY BREWERIES OLD FASHION GINGER BEER
HAWKES BAY BREWERIES SPICED GINGER BEER
MINERAL WATER (550ML)
SPARKLING WATER (1LTR)

14

14

14

14

14

14
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RASOI \S

Rasoi Cuisine Of India
125 Marine Parade.

. 06 835 4494
Orders : takeaway@therasoi.co.nz
Table Bookings : bookings@therasoi.co.nz

Opening Hours : MONDAY - SUNDAY
Lunch : 11am to 2pm
Tapas : 2pm to 5pm
Dinner : 5pm to Late



