

Bubbles GANCIA PROSECCO 200ML   ITALY Very delicate, fresh and harmonious bouquet with hints of bread, orange and lemons. Aromatic, dry and delicate, smooth, fresh and pleasant.	Glass	Bottle 15
FREIXENET CORDON NEGRO   SPAIN Crisp, fresh and dry, with zesty citrusy flavours licking around the edges of the bready richness.		45
ALAN SCOTT CECEILIA BRUT   MARLBOROUGH Wild strawberries and stone fruit flavours abound with a hint of yeasty autolysis. With a creamy long lasting finish.		45
MUMM CORDON ROUGE   FRANCE Aromas of lemon and grapefruit, combined with the richness of firm, fleshy fruits such as white peaches, apricots and tart apples.		100
BOLLINGER   FRANCE Intense, robust, larger than life, coffee, caramel and honey notes augment the rich tides of fresh fruit.		160
Aromatics  BROOKFIELD PINOT GRIS   HAWKE'S BAY  Full of ripe pear and wild honey notes.	Glass 14	Bottle <b>45</b>
SACRED HILL PINOT GRIS   MARLBOROUGH This aromatic Pinot Gris offers aromas of Nashi pear, white peach, sweet white flowers and vanilla pod.	13	45
<b>PETANE VIOGNIER   HAWKE'S BAY</b> Full-bodied with aromas of honey and orange blossom with pine nuts and pomegranate on the palate.	14	45
ELEPHANT HILL SEA VIOGNIER   HAWKE'S BAY  This Viognier displays classic aromas of ripe stone fruit and pear with distinctive floral notes. Slightly creamy with fresh acidity and spice with a hint of flint to finish.	14	55
ALPHA DOMUS THE WINGWALKER VIOGNIER   HAWKE'S BAY Peach, poached pear and orange blossom integrate with nougat and jasmine notes.		50
<b>CLEARVIEW COASTAL GEWURZTRAMINER   HAWKE'S BAY</b> Full of Turkish delight and ginger balanced with a semi-sweet tropical finish.	14	50
CRAB FARM GEWURZTRAMINER   HAWKE'S BAY Made from 100% Gewürztraminer grapes grown at the Crab Farm vineyard. An off-dry style with beautiful aromatics of rose petals, ginger spice and sweet lychee.	14	50
MISSION ESTATE RIESLING   HAWKE'S BAY This dry styled Riesling captures freshness and delicacy with lime, citrus and floral notes.	13	45
CRAGGY RANGE TE MUNA RIESLING   HAWKE'S BAY Pale golden straw. Lifted lime zest with a hint of lavender blossom ticking through. The beautifully poised palate with sugar and acid sits in harmony.		60

Sauvignon Blanc	Glass	Bottle
CLEARVIEW ESTATE COASTAL   HAWKE'S BAY	14	50
Tropical aromas of passionfruit, citrus and hints of vanilla give way		
to a tangy lemon curd palate.		
VILLA MARIA RESERVE   WAIRAU VALLEY, MARLBOROUGH	14	50
Powerful aromas of blackcurrant and passionfruit. An enticing		
array of ripe citrus fruit mixed with pungent herbs such as fresh		
rosemary, finishing with subtle acidity.		
DOG POINT   MARLBOROUGH		50
Freshly squeezed citrus and dried herbs on the nose with lively		
fresh acidity is followed by a soft, rounded palate.		
CRAGGY RANGE   MARLBOROUGH		60
Ripe lime and green apple notes meld with fresh herbs and a hint		
of flowing spring water.		
Rose	Glass	Bottle
Rose CLEARVIEW BLUSH I HAWKE'S BAY	Glass	Bottle 45
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY	Glass	
	Glass	
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY  Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it's juicy and lively with raspberry, cherry and floral characters.		45
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY  Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it's juicy and lively with raspberry, cherry and floral characters.  ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY	Glass	
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY  Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it's juicy and lively with raspberry, cherry and floral characters.  ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Lovely super pale pink color with a gorgeous nose of red berries,		45
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY  Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it's juicy and lively with raspberry, cherry and floral characters.  ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY		45
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY  Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it's juicy and lively with raspberry, cherry and floral characters.  ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Lovely super pale pink color with a gorgeous nose of red berries, with floral notes. Juicy and succulent on the palate, but very refined and silky.	14	45
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY  Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it's juicy and lively with raspberry, cherry and floral characters.  ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Lovely super pale pink color with a gorgeous nose of red berries, with floral notes. Juicy and succulent on the palate, but very refined and silky.  ESK VALLEY ESTATE ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY		45
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY  Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it's juicy and lively with raspberry, cherry and floral characters.  ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Lovely super pale pink color with a gorgeous nose of red berries, with floral notes. Juicy and succulent on the palate, but very refined and silky.  ESK VALLEY ESTATE ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Made from Merlot grapes grown in cool inland sites in Hawkes Bay.	14	45
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY  Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it's juicy and lively with raspberry, cherry and floral characters.  ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Lovely super pale pink color with a gorgeous nose of red berries, with floral notes. Juicy and succulent on the palate, but very refined and silky.  ESK VALLEY ESTATE ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Made from Merlot grapes grown in cool inland sites in Hawkes Bay.  The wine has aromas of red fruits and stone fruit, fermented dry	14	45
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY  Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it's juicy and lively with raspberry, cherry and floral characters.  ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Lovely super pale pink color with a gorgeous nose of red berries, with floral notes. Juicy and succulent on the palate, but very refined and silky.  ESK VALLEY ESTATE ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Made from Merlot grapes grown in cool inland sites in Hawkes Bay.	14	45
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY  Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it's juicy and lively with raspberry, cherry and floral characters.  ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Lovely super pale pink color with a gorgeous nose of red berries, with floral notes. Juicy and succulent on the palate, but very refined and silky.  ESK VALLEY ESTATE ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Made from Merlot grapes grown in cool inland sites in Hawkes Bay.  The wine has aromas of red fruits and stone fruit, fermented dry	14	45
CLEARVIEW BLUSH   HAWKE'S BAY  Beautifully fragrant and youthful, it's juicy and lively with raspberry, cherry and floral characters.  ELEPHANT HILL LE PHANT ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Lovely super pale pink color with a gorgeous nose of red berries, with floral notes. Juicy and succulent on the palate, but very refined and silky.  ESK VALLEY ESTATE ROSE   HAWKE'S BAY  Made from Merlot grapes grown in cool inland sites in Hawkes Bay. The wine has aromas of red fruits and stone fruit, fermented dry with a crisp finish.	14	45 50 45

Chardonnay TONY BISH FAT N SASSY   HAWKE'S BAY Ripe yellow stone fruits and citrus fruit aromas with an edge of creamy and nutty barrel-ferment and spicy oak notes.	Glass 13	Bottle 55
CLEARVIEW ESTATE WHITE CAPS   HAWKE'S BAY This wine delivers loads of oak, buttery toast and massive tropical fruit.	14	60
CRAGGY RANGE "GIMBLETT GRAVELS"   HAWKE'S BAY Sweet fruit flavours and aromatics of white blossom, nectarine, with a subtle lift from the finest french oak.		65
ALPHA DOMUS, SKYBOLT   HAWKE'S BAY Stone Fruit and biscuit flavours are balanced by a long citrus finish and hints of toffee and caramel.		65
ELEPHANT HILL RESERVE   HAWKE'S BAY Ripe stone fruit, citrus peel, brioche, cedar and vanilla on the nose. delivers layers of fine texture and delectable flavours.		90
TRINITY HILL GIMBLETT GRAVELS   HAWKE'S BAY Citrus, white flowers, ripe grapefruit and melon aromas with flavours of cashew, roasted almond and gun flint.		60
MAN O WAR VALHALLA   WAIHEKE ISLAND A ripe, full-bodied chardonnay. Layers of tropical fruit, flint, smoke and a gentle creamy texture.		75
CHURCH ROAD "TOM"   HAWKE'S BAY A complex, finely textured chardonnay, with a core of fruit aromas suggestive of citrus, citrus blossom, white peach, and fresh fig layers of savory complexity.		240
Pinot Noir  ASKERNE   HAWKE'S BAY  cherry and red berry fruited with wild thyme, dark savory toast, and five-spice aromatics. The palate is juicy with ripe cherry and berry fruit flavors, oak spice, and licorice notes on the finish.	Glass 12	Bottle 45
HAWKE'S RIDGE   HAWKE'S BAY  Dark cherries and vanilla with a classic pinot noir earthiness and layers of well-integrated oak.	14	45
OSAWA   HAWKE'S BAY Oak Cherry and spice aromas lead into a full rounded palate. The tannins are firm but melting & provide a supple structure and a long finish.		50
FICKLE MISTRESS   CENTRAL OTAGO  Dark berry and sweet, spicy oak flavors come together to create a luxurious, captivating pinot.		45
MT DIFFICULTY   CENTRAL OTAGO perfumed black fruits of the forest dominate the aroma and these are underpinned by lovely clove, anise, and other brown spice notes.		82

Syrah  HAHA   HAWKE'S BAY  Fruit aromas of blackcurrant, blueberry, and cranberry with savory characters and oak complexity.	Glass 13	Bottle 45
CLEARVIEW CAPE KIDNAPPERS   HAWKE'S BAY  Dark fruit flavors & a spicy array of anise, licorice, and black and white pepper.	14	50
TRINITY HILL   HAWKE'S BAY Intense blackberry, wild raspberries, red licorice, and hints of savory spice combine to produce a fruit-dominant complex wine with a subtle touch of oak spice on the finish.		45
PETANE   HAWKE'S BAY Aromas of licorice, violets, and spice on the nose lead to red cherries and espresso on the palate.		60
ELEPHANT HILL RESERVE   HAWKE'S BAY  Aromas of ripe black currant and red peppercorn, wild berry compote, pepper and sweetmeats the bouquet is fresh, youthful, varietal, and enticing.		80
CRAGGY RANGE GIMBLETT GRAVELS   HAWKE'S BAY Deepest red with a vibrant purple hue. So much lift and perfume. Violets, lavender, and maraschino cherries lift from the glass.		70
MAN O WAR DEADNOUGHT   WAIHEKE ISLAND Classic Dreadnought, smoky peat, earthy crushed rock overlaid with blueberry, dark berry, and dried herbs. The palate is athletic with a ripped middleweight physique, an artful display of power and control.		130
Dessert Wine THE NED NOBLE SAUVIGNON BLANC   MARLBOROUGH The wine displays luscious tropical fruits, toffee, and some delicate floral notes that combine with layers of honey and musk. Rich and textured.	Glass 15	Bottle <b>60</b>
Bordeaux And Other Reds CLEARVIEW CAPE KIDNAPPERS MERLOT   HAWKE'S BAY Weighty, with strong, ripe plum and spice flavors, a hint of fruit cake, cedary oak in evidence, and good richness and roundness.	Glass 14	Bottle <b>50</b>
BROOKFIELDS MERLOT   HAWKE'S BAY Merlot exhibits Black Doris plum, black currant, strawberry, oak, and soft tannins.	14	50
SACRED HILL RESERVE MERLOT CABERNET SAUVIGNON   HAWKE'S BAY Notes of ripe plum, cassis, dried rose, and spice from the finest French oak.	14	50
TE MATA ESTATE AWATEA   HAWKE'S BAY Aromatics of roses, violets, wild blackberry, and dark plum, intertwined with notes of aniseed and thyme black fruits, with blackcurrants, spice, and raspberry syrup on the palate.		75

CHURCH ROAD "TOM"   HAWKE'S BAY An amalgam of rich, ripe, dark fruit is overlaid with beguiling, lifted aromas with subtle notes of cacao, vanilla, and dried currant bring a luxuriousness to the aroma and flavor.	290
TRINITY HILL GIMBLETT GRAVELS TEMPRANILLO   HAWKE'S BAY Attractive brambly, blackberry-like ripe fruits along with spicy soft tannins and licorice, chocolate and sarsaparilla flavors.	65
<b>TE MATA ESTATE GAMAY NOIR   HAWKE'S BAY</b> A cherry bon-bon on the nose, with fresh raspberry, juicy strawberry, and sweet, red, toffee apple.	50
SQUAWKING MAGPIE THE GRAVELS MERLOT/CABERNET   HAWKE'S BAY This wine is deep in color with a layered fragrant nose of ripe plum and cassis with lifted vanilla, cedar and tobacco notes. The palate has a rich velvet texture with excellent structure, ripe black fruits and cassis flavors with a long full finish	70
Tap Beer TUATARA HAZY PALE ALE   WELLINGTON KINGFISHER PREMIUM LAGER   INDIA	Handle 14 12
Bottle Beer	
KINGFISHER STRONG 500ML	18
PANHEAD SUPERCHARGER APA TUI	12 10
EXPORT GOLD	10
PERONI	10
ASAHI	10
HEINEKEN	10
HEINEKEN 00 (0% ALCOHOL)	10
STEINLAGER LIGHT (2.5% ALCOHOL, LOW CARB)	
CORONA HAWKE'S BAY INDEPENDENT PEACH BOMB	12 14
HAWKE'S BAY INDEPENDENT PEACH BOMB  HAWKE'S BAY INDEPENDENT CALABASH CIDER (PASSIONFRUIT)	14 14
HAWKE'S BAY INDEPENDENT BLACK DUCK PORTER	14
HAWKE'S BAY INDEPENDENT RED SANGARIA	14
HAWKE'S BAY INDEPENDENT KINGSTON APPLE CIDER	14
HAWKE'S BAY INDEPENDENT PILSNER	14
MONTEITHS CIDER	10

Whisky	30ml
JACK DANIEL SINATRA	35
BUSHMILL 10 YR	18
MONKEY SHOULDER	14
DALMORE 12 YR	18
ARDBEG 10 YR	18
AMRUT SINGLE MALT	15
AMRUT PEATED	20
CHIVAS REGAL 12YEARS	18
JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL	16
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL	18
JOHNNIE WALKER DOUBLE BLACK	18
JOHNNIE WALKER GOLD LABEL	20
TALISKER 10YEARS	18
LAGAVULIN 16YEARS	25
JAMESON IRISH WHISKY	14
JACK DANIEL	14
JIM BEAM	12
MAKER'S MARK	16
CANADIAN CLUB	12
FAMOUS GROUSE	12
GLENFIDDICH 12 YR	15
Dam	
Rum	
APPLETON RUM	15
CORUBA RUM	12
CAPTAIN MORGAN BACARDI RUM	12
BACARDI RUNI	12
Gin	
HENDRICKS GIN	18
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE	14
GORDON GIN	12
Brandy / COGNAC	
ST REMMY BRANDY	14
COURVISIER VS	20
REMI MARTIN VSOP	25
REMI MARTIN XO	35
	33
PORTS / SHERRY	
TAYLORS 10YEARS FINE TWANY PORT	20
TAYLORS TWANY PORT	15
HARVEYS BRISTOL CREAME SHERRY	15

COINTREAU DRAMBUIE JAGERMESTER BAILEY'S KAHLUA CAMPARI MALIBU MARTINI ROSSO MARTINI EXTRA DRY JOSE TEQUILA	30ML 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Vodka SMIRNOFF RED GREY GOOSE   FRANCE ABSOLUT ELYX   SWEEDEN	30ML 12 18 18
Cocktails MOJITO Bacardi Rum, lime and fresh mint	18
MARTINI Gin/Vodka, stirred with Vermouth and served with Lemon or Olives	18
MOSCOW MULE Vodka, Lime Juice and Ginger Beer	18
MARGARITA Tequila, Lime juice, Cointreau	18
NEGRONI Gin, Campari & Sweet Vermouth	18
COSMOPOLITAN Smirnoff Vodka, Cointreau, Lime and Cranberry Juice	18
<b>TEQUILA SUNRISE</b> Tequila, Grenadine & Orange Juice	18
ESPRESSO MARTINI Vodka, Kahlua & Fresh Brewed Espresso	22
<b>LONG ISLAND ICED TEA</b> Bacardi, Vodka, Gin, Tequila, Cointreau, Lemon Juice and Coca Cola	25
Liquor Coffee IRISH COFFEE Irish whisky, fresh brew espresso, crème	22
CALYPSO COFFEE Espresso coffee, rum, Kahlua & crème	22

Mocktails	
MANGO MULE	14
Mango juice, ginger beer, Lemon Juice	
VIRGIN PINA COLADA	14
Coconut cream, Pineapple Juice	
FRUIT PUNCH	14
MANGO & COCONUT REFRESH	14
Mango juice, Coconut milk, Soda water	14
Mango Juice, Coconat mink, Joua Water	
VIRGIN MANGO MARGARITA	14
Mango juice, orange juice, Lemon Juice, Sparkling Water	
CINDRELLA	14
Mix Of juices, ginger ale & Greanadine	
Juices	
ORANGE JUICE	5
PINEAPPLE JUICE	5
CRANBERRY JUICE	5
TOMATO JUICE	5
SPICED TOMATO JUICE	6
Soft drinks	
COCA COLA	5
COKE ZERO	5
FANTA	5
SPRITE	5
GINGER ALE	6
TONIC WATER	6
SODA WATER	5
LIME & SODA	6
LEMON, LIME & BITTERS	6
RASPBERRY & LEMONADE	6
RASPBERRY & COKE	6
MANGO LASSI	6
SWEET LASSI	6
SALTY LASSI	6
MASALA CHAAS	6
BUNDABERG GINGER BEER	6
HAWKES BAY BREWERIES OLD FASHION GINGER BEER	8
HAWKES BAY BREWERIES SPICED GINGER BEER	8
MINERAL WATER (550ML)	5
SPARKLING WATER (1LTR)	7



Rasoi Cuisine Of India 125 Marine Parade.

**\** 06 835 4494

Orders: takeaway@therasoi.co.nz
Table Bookings: bookings@therasoi.co.nz

**Opening Hours: MONDAY - SUNDAY** 

Lunch: 11am to 2pm
Tapas: 2pm to 5pm
Dinner: 5pm to Late